Resettlement Act, 2013, 100% of the Compensation Amount ( including market value multiplied by Multiplication Factor) is to be awarded as
Solatium as has been determined in the Award statment.

6.  COMPENSATION OF LAND:
The compensation of land is to be paid to land interested persons. The total amount of Award Workout to be Rs. 2,02,38,215/= (Rupees Two
Crore Two   Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Fifteen Only).

7. SUMMARY OF THE AWARD:
The award is summarized as under:-

The details of compensation of the land acquisition as per the Annexure-I is enclosed herewith.
8. MUTATION OF OCCUPANCY IN RESPECT OF THE SAID LAND BEING ACQUIRED:

The acquiring department shall ensure that the record of right and all the relevant documents related to the ownership/occupancy of the said